

बिहार राज्य शैक्षणिक आधारभूत संरचना विकास निगम लिमिटेड BIHAR STATE EDUCATIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. of Bihar Undertaking) ISO 9001:14001; OHSAS 18001

Shiksha Bhawan, Bihar Rashtrabhasha Parishad Campus, Acharya Shivpujan Sahay Path, Saidpur, Patna - 800 004
Tel. No.: 0612 - 2660850 • Fax No.: 0612 - 2660256

E-mail: bseidc@gmail.com • Website: http://www.bseidc.in • CIN: U80301BR2010SGC015859

Letter No. :- BSEIDC/FIN/ Patna, Date:-

Letter of Acceptance

To,

ASHISH RANJAN
Add- VILL BUDHAUL PANCHAYAT GONAWAN

POST- GONAWAN NEAR BUS STAND, NAWADA, BIHAR- 805110 Email id-eprocbihar2020@gmail.com

Contact No.- 9931215326

Dear Sir,

This is to notify you that your Bid dated- 23.03.2021 for execution of "CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE HALL AT NAWADA" (NIT-30/2020-21, SL No.-10)" has been accepted by the Corporation at your quoted rate at B.O.Q. rates for amounting to total contract price of Rs. 4,10,08,726/--(Rupees Four Crore Ten Lakh Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Six) Only.

You are hereby requested to furnish performance security including Additional Performance Guarantee in the form detailed in I.T.B. para 31.1, 27.4 and Clarification of issued as per notification no. 447(S) dated 16.01.2020 of R.C.D, Govt. of Bihar for an amount equivalent to Rs. 8,21,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Twenty One Thousand) Only within ten days of receipt of this letter of acceptance valid upto 28 days from date of expiry of defects Liability Period and sign the contract, failing which action as stated in para 31.3 of ITB will be taken. The agreement will be executed after verification of Performance Security and Registration in appropriate category in this Corpration. Date of commencement of work will be considered from date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-Chief Engineer

Memo No:- BSEIDC/FIN/ 4240 2020-21- 3979

Patna, Date. 29/06/2021

Copy forwarded to: Senior Account Officer/ Concerning Executive Engineer, BSEIDC, Patna for information & neccesary action/ Sri Pankaj Kumar Singh, Computer Programmer for uploading on BSEIDC website.

Chief Engineer



बिहार राज्य शैक्षणिक आधारभूत संरचना विकास निगम लिमिटेड BIHAR STATE EDUCATIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. of Bihar Undertaking) ISO 9001:14001; OHSAS 18001

Shiksha Bhawan, Bihar Rashtrabhasha Parishad Campus, Acharya Shivpujan Sahay Path, Saidpur, Patna - 800 004 Tel. No.: 0612 - 2660850 • Fax No.: 0612 - 2660256

E-mail: bseidc@gmail.com • Website: http://www.bseidc.in • CIN: U80301BR2010SGC015859

Letter No. :- BSEIDC/FIN/

Patna, Date:	
--------------	--

Letter of Acceptance

To,

ASHISH RANJAN
Add- VILL BUDHAUL PANCHAYAT GONAWAN
POST- GONAWAN NEAR BUS STAND, NAWADA, BIHAR- 805110
Email id-eprocbihar2020@gmail.com
Contact No.- 9931215326

Dear Sir,

This is to notify you that your Bid dated- 23.03.2021 for execution of "CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE HALL AT B.R.A. BIHAR UNIVERSITY, MUZAFFARPUR (NIT-30/2020-21, SL No.-08)" has been accepted by the Corporation at your quoted rate at B.O.Q. rates for amounting to total contract price of Rs. 4,27,95,171/--(Rupees Four Crore Twenty Seven Lakh Ninety Five Thousand One Hundred Seventy One) Only.

You are hereby requested to furnish performance security including Additional Performance Guarantee in the form detailed in I.T.B. para 31.1, 27.4 and Clarification of issued as per notification no. 447(S) dated 16.01.2020 of R.C.D, Govt. of Bihar for an amount equivalent to Rs. 8,56,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Fifty Six Thousand) Only within ten days of receipt of this letter of acceptance valid upto 28 days from date of expiry of defects Liability Period and sign the contract, failing which action as stated in para 31.3 of ITB will be taken. The agreement will be executed after verification of Performance Security and Registration in appropriate category in this Corpration. Date of commencement of work will be considered from date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-Chief Engineer

Memo No:- BSEIDC/FIN/ 4239 2020-2) - 3978

Patna, Date. 29 06 2021...

Copy forwarded to :- Senior Account Officer/ Concerning Executive Engineer, BSEIDC, Patna for information & neccesary action/ Sri Pankaj Kumar Singh, Computer Programmer for uploading on BSEIDC website.

Chief Engineer